Kansas Corporation Commission OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1 July 2014 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR

TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form. Check Applicable Boxes: X Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells Effective Date of Transfer: Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: Gas Gathering System: Lease Name: Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No. . 12. NW 14 Sec. 26 Twp. 22 S R. 19 E XE W Spot Location: feet from S Line Legal Description of Lease: The west half of W Line feet from Quarter of Sec-26 Tup 22 Royage Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.: £26,730 Entire Project: X Yes County: Number of Injection Wells Production Zone(s): Squire Field Name: Injection Zone(s): ** Side Two Must Be Completed. Surface Pil Permit No.: N / S Line of Section (API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul) E / W Line of Section Type of Pit: Emergency Drilling Settling Haul-Off Workover Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Past Operator's License No. Contact Person Past Operator's Name & Address SEP 19 2014 Phone: Date: CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS Title: Signature 309251 New Operator's License No. New Operator's Name & Address: Darrell 620-GINS Dale: Title: Signature: Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. is acknowledged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit . Recommended action: permitted by No.: Date: Date: Authorized Signature Authorized Signature DISTRICT

PRODUCTION

3 2014 UIC

District

EPR

Mail to: Past Operator

Must Be Filed For All Wells

KDOR Lease	e No.: 100150 \			V	22 .25	
* Lease Name	Burke		* Location:_	NW 4 of 26-	22s-196	
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from (i.e. FSL = Feet fr		Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)	
2wa	15-003-21443	2686 (EST) FNL	9631 Circle FEUFWL	Injection	active	
~ 205	15-00 3-20 307	3045 ESDENL	4636 FELFWL	PS Coc. Dist.3	active	
3W21	415-003-19002	3343(FSL) FNL	4681 (FELFWL	Injection	active	
A/A	15-003-19261	378 (FS) FNL	4420 FEL WIL	01	active	
TWSW.	215-003-21800	3710 FSD FNL	4110 FEDFWL	WSW	inactive	
8010	15-003-21748	4120 (FSL) FNL	4745 EDFWL	011	inactive	
1003	15-003-202 980	3868 (FSL) NL	4144 FEDEWL	01	inactive	
· WO2	15-003-2029700	OBLOS (FSDENL	#12 EDFWL	011	active	
1204	15-003-20304	3260 SDFNL	419 OF FWL	OIL	active	
1306	15-003-2030900	2220 FSUFNL	4200 FED FWL	01	active	
MANI	15-003-21440	9284 FSLONL	2323 FEDFWL	wsw	inactive	
15011	15-003-21749	3340 (FS) FNL	1808 FEDFWL	Oil	active	
1607	15-003-20314000	2960 @FNL	9900 FEDFWL	01	active	
1709	15-003-21747	4900 FSUFNL	4710 EDFWL	01	active	
1908	15-003-214391	4740 SDFNL	1950 @FWL	01	active	
21 NS W3	15-003-22274	3880 (ES) FNL	4750 FEDFWL	WSW	inactive	
2124	15-003-21441	4750 (SDFNL	3940 EDFWL	Mection	Inactive	
WL	15-003-19000	4284 FSL/FNL	4.323 FEILFWL	Injection	Active-	
115	15-003-21744	377K (FSL/FNL	3965 FELFWL	Injection	Inactive	
107	15-003-21745	3198 (FSL/FNL	4653 FEDFWL	Injection	Active	
/WOI	19-003-19001	3674 FSLIFNL	4983 FELVEWL	Thectors	Plugged	
(-W3-	15-003 21442	4968 FSLIFNLY	348 FEDFWL	Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIO		
1 W4	15-003-217-13	462 2 FSLIFNL	4661 (FEWFWL	SEP 1 9 2014	JUL 1 8 2013	
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS	RECEIVED	
A separate sheet may be attached if necessary. When transferring a unit which consists of more than one fease please file a separate side two for each lease. It a lease covers more than one section						
please indicate	which section each well is located		1 Yocham			

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form KSONA-1 July 2014 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CB-1 (C	athodic Protection Borehole Intent) X T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)
OPERATOR: License # 30925 Name: Darrell Yocham dba Jocham 01 Address 1: 870 W. Virginia Rd Address 2: City: Colony State: Ks Zip: 66015 + Contact Person: Darrell Yocham Phone: (620) 365-1775 Fax: () Email Address:	Well Location: W-12 NW. 14 Sec. 26 Twp.22 S. R. 19 X East West County: Anderson Lease Name: Burke Well #: If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of the lease below:
Surface Owner Information: Name: Leland E. Walter Address 1: 1630 SE Oregon Rd Address 2: City: Kincard State: KS Zip: 66039+	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank to are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on a Select one of the following:	patteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.
I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be loc CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form be form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and	ated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form ing filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I ack KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner task, I acknowledge that I must provide the name and address of that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the KC	er(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this f the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and
If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling fer form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 v	e with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 will be returned.
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the Date: 7-16-13 Signature of Operator or Agent:	Dining Co.
Signature of Operator or Agent:	Title: O W V Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the undersigned, filed for Record A.D 2007 TC&G Oil Co. A General Partnership day of M. and duly Recorded hereinafter called Assignor (whether one or more), for and in consideration of One on Page 6 3 Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, Deputy transfer and set over unto Darrell Yocham and or Derrick (heremafter called Assignee). All their rights, title and interest in and to the oil and gas lease 1937 from Mary L. B. Harris, A widow w W.S Fees insofar as said lease covers the following described land in page 606 recorded in book O Misc County, State of Kansas The West Half (W2) of the Northwest Quarter (NW4) of Section Twenty-six (26). Township Twenty-two (22), Range Nineteen East (19); 19_ _ Township_ 22 _Range_ _and containing_ together with the rights incident thersto and the personal property thereon, appurtenant thereto, or used or obtained in connection therewith. And for the same consideration the Assignor covenants with the Assignee, its or his heirs, successors or assigns: That the Assignor is the lawful owner of and has good title to the interest above assigned in and to said lease, estate, rights and property, free and clear from all liens, encumbrances or adverse claims; That said lease is a valid and subsisting lease on the land above described, and all rentals and royalties due thereunder have been paid and all conditions necessary to keep the same in full force have been duly performed. EXECUTED, This... July TC&G Oil Co. TC&G Oil Co. by Phullians Phyllis Gumfory Darlene Gumfory STATE OF ___ Kansas aa. ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Kans. Okla. and Colo.) 3Ad COUNTY OF __Anderson_ Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State, on this... 18 200 Fersonally appeared Leland Gumfory day of July and Darlene Gumfory and Phyllis Gumfory, Partners of TC&G Oil to me personally known to be the identical person. s who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that They executed the same as their Ottles and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand end official seal the day and year last above My commission expires /0-34-3008 Notary Public MUTARY FEELIC - State of Kansas CHARLOTTE CHESTER OF THE OWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION COUNTY OF ... __ before me, the undersigned, a Be it remembered that on this

day of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal on the day and year last above written.

83 MCL Page 63

Notary Public, duly commissioned, in and for the county and state aforesaid, came.

_president of...

KCC WICHITA JUL 19 2013 RECEIVED

Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Notary Public

SEP 19 2.17

WICHITA NO